AND SURROUNDING BUILDINGS, BLACK-
\YELLS ISLAND, 'HIE (ATI' OF NE1V 
YuRK. 

The time allowed fur the completion of the  
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and twenty (120) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required wilt be Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank Sutton, Consult-
ing Engineer, 80 Broadway, The City,.

[...]

5 linear feet 15-inch vitrified salt glazed sewer 

AVE. FROM JACKSON AVE. TO FLUSHING 
AVE., FIRST WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the above work will be one hundred and seventy-
live (175) working days. 

The amount of security required will lie 
'Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

2,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
2.600 linear feet of old concrete curb reset. 
300 linear feet of cement curb. 
4,000 square feet ut old flagstone sidewalk, re-
limed and reload.